717,803  1,091  21,678  695,034  717,865  245,660  120  4,053  10,437  457,595

Financial Liabilities

Payables(b)  -  113,347  -   -   113,347  113,347  113,293  17  37  -   -

WATC borrowings(c)  2.52  47,471  47,471  -   -   48,871  2,678  3,370  18,036  24,787  -

Heritage Maintenance Payments(c)  12.46  54,345  54,345  -   -   196,520  464  929  4,231  24,686  166,210

 215,163  101,816  -   113,347  358,738  116,434  4,316  22,305  49,473  166,210

CONTENTS OVERVIEW
AGENCY

PERFORMANCE
FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS
KEY PERFORMANCE

INDICATORS DISCLOSURES APPENDIX

80 Department of Finance Annual Report 2017-18

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2018

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the
Department’s financial assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting period
on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates.
It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout
the reporting period.

Carrying
amount

$000

-100 basis points +100 basis points

2018

Surplus
$000

Equity
$000

Surplus
$000

Equity
$000

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  11,960  (120)  (120)  120  120

Total increase/(decrease)  11,960  (120)  (120)  120  120

Carrying
amount

$000

-100 basis points +100 basis points

2017

Surplus
$000

Equity
$000

Surplus
$000

Equity
$000

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  21,678  (217)  (217)  217  217

Total increase/(decrease)  21,678  (217)  (217)  217  217

Fair values
All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial
Position, whether they are carried at cost or fair value, are recognised at
amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of fair value unless
otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

Note 41. Remuneration of auditor
Remuneration paid or payable to the Auditor General in respect of the audit for
the current financial year is as follows:

2018
$000

2017
$000

Auditing the accounts, controls, financial statements and
key performance indicators

384 376

CONTENTS OVERVIEW
AGENCY

PERFORMANCE